900356039 03/02/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900355293

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salus Capital Partners, LLC		02/11/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salus Capital Partners, LLC
Street Address:	197 First Avenue, Suite 250
City:	Needham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1853340	NORTHERN GETAWAY
Registration Number:	1870224	NORTHERN GETAWAY
Registration Number:	2477382	NORTHERN FRIENDS REWARDS PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3816041	INSPIRED BY NATURE, DESIGNED IN CANADA
Registration Number:	3953007	TUMMY SHAPER
Registration Number:	4169575	BIO BASICS
Registration Number:	4809053	NORTHERN REFLECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Morris

Address Line 1: 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Box 754

Address Line 2: Brookfield Place

Address Line 4: Toronto, ONTARIO M5J 2T9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Morris
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/

TRADEMARK 900356039 REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0712

Total Attachments: 10 source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page1.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page2.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page3.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page4.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page5.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page6.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page7.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page8.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page9.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page9.tif source=Scanned from a Xerox multifunction device#page9.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM374400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Sending new PDF First one signature and date was not visable previously recorded on Reel 000000 Frame 0000. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the New PDF.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900354989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salus Capital Partners, LLC		02/11/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Salus Capital Partners, LLC
Street Address:	197 First Avenue, Suite 250
City:	Needham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02494
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1853340	NORTHERN GETAWAY	
Registration Number:	1870224	NORTHERN GETAWAY	***************************************
Registration Number:	2477382	NORTHERN FRIENDS REWARDS PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	3816041	INSPIRED BY NATURE, DESIGNED IN CANADA	
Registration Number:	3953007	TUMMY SHAPER	***************
Registration Number:	4169575	BIO BASICS	
Registration Number:	4809053	NORTHERN REFLECTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name:

Shannon Morris

Address Line 1:

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Box 754

Address Line 2:

Brookfield Place

Address Line 4:

Toronto, ONTARIO M5J 2T9

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Salus Capital Partners, LLC Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Salus Capital Partners, LLC Street Address: 197 First Avenue, Suite 250
Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	City: Needham State: MA
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? X Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Country:USA Zip: 02494 individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) February 11, 2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release Of Security Agreement	Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizen
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attachment One Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Shannon Morris	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
internal Address:Brookfield Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800, Box 754	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Toronto	8. Payment Information:
State: Ontario Zip: M5J 2T9 Phone Number: 416.865.4726	
	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Email Address;smorris@airdberlis.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Shann Wesser Signature	34b 12/16. Date
Shannon Morris	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT ONE

Additional Conveying Parties

Salus Capital Partners LLC ("Salus") is a successor lender to Wells Fargo Capital Finance Corporation Canada (formerly Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Canada) and Congress Financial Corporation) ("Wells Fargo") pursuant to an Assignment Agreement dated January 29, 2013, among Salus and Wells Fargo.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, each of Northern Reflections Ltd./Reflet Boreal Ltee (formerly Northern Group Retail Limited) a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Nova Scotia and Northern Reflections U.S. Inc. (formerly Northern Group Retail U.S. Inc.) a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (collectively the "Debtors"), are the owners of the intellectual property set forth in Exhibit A and Exhibit B, as well as the underlying goodwill of said intellectual property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Capital Finance Corporation Canada (formerly Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Canada) and Congress Financial Corporation) ("Wells Fargo"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario entered into various security agreements with each of the Debtors dated November 12, 2004 and amended by amending agreements dated January 24, 2008 (the "Security Agreements") by which each of the Debtors agreed to grant to Wells Fargo a security interest in the Intellectual Property and other certain property;

AND WHEREAS a Notice of Security Interest was filed against the Intellectual Property with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS Wells Fargo assigned all if its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Salus Capital Partners, LLC (the "Creditor") pursuant to an Assignment Agreement dated January 29, 2013;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Creditor hereby releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

DATED this // day of February, 2016.

SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

Bv:

Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

NORTHERN REFLECTIONS LTD. Canadian Trade Mark Registrations as of December 1, 2015

Trade Mark	Appl. No.	Registration No.	Status
MORTHGRN	570592	372896	Note 1
REFLECTIONS			
NORTHERN REFLECTIONS	585979	372905	Note 1
NORTHERN GETAWAY	696813	406620	Note 1
NORTHERN GETAWAY	696819	406621	Note 1
NORTHERN TRADITIONS	675008	410327	Note 1
northern Gelaway	697897	425563	Note 1
NORTHERN REFLECTIONS AUTHENTICS	707178	427811	Note 1
NORTHERN TRADITIONS	68791	428054	Note 1
northern Gelaway	697870	430146	Note 1
REFLECT BOREAL	676400	439375	Note 1

Trade Mark	Appl. No.	Registration No.	Status
NORTHERN ELEMENTS	763493	448901	Note 1
POPULARY I ELEMENTS	766655	448921	Note 1
NORTHERN ELEMENTS	763494	449183	Nioto 1
3.1//	771774	449163	Note 1
NORTHERN		**************************************	Note 1
NORTHERN ELEMENTS	766654	459375	Note 1
WILDERNESS FLEECE	802672	475664	Note 1
NORTHERN INSPIRATION	895320	529239	Note 1
NORTHERN FRIENDS REWARDS PROGRAM	1034899	546798	Note 1
NORTHERN MARKET	878503	548854	Note 1
AUTHENTIC NORTHERN REFLECTIONS	1023738	561642	Note 1
PRIDE & CONFIDENCE IN EVERYTHING WE DO	1161943	605787	Note 1
Getalliay KID GEAR	1139777	636110	Note 2
NORTHERN GETAWAY KID GEAR	1139778	636218	Note 2
O getallay	1141565	636219	Note 2
GET IN GEAR HEAR	1259724	663149	Note 3

Trade Mark	Appl. No.	Registration No.	Status
WE GET IT	1259723	683907	Note 3
WASH ME DRY ME	1296310	697722	Note 3
INSPIRED BY NATURE, DESIGNED IN CANADA	1318544	750580	Note 3
TUMMY SHAPER	1342544	761513	Note 3
EFFORTLESS	1344967	761724	Note :
BIO BASICS	1342546	799494	Note:
REFLECTIONS	1537970	833623	
EU	1695244		
NINA K	1728333	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
NINA K	1728434		

- 1. Security Agreements in favor of Congress Financial Corporation (Canada) and Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Canada)
- 2. Security Agreements in favor of Northern Group Retail Ltd. and Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Canada)
- 3. Security Agreements in favor of Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation

Exhibit "B"
United States Trademark & Patent Office

Trade Mark	Appl.	Registration
	No.	No.
NORTHERN GETAWAY	74288361	1853340
NORTHERN GETAWAY	74288362	1870224
NORTHERN FRIENDS REWARDS PROGRAM	75842463	2477382
INSPIRED BY NATURE, DESIGNED IN CANADA	77014621	3816041
TUMMY SHAPER	77168966	3953007
BIO BASICS	77168958	4169575
NORTHERN REFLECTIONS	85983498	4809053

TRADEMARK REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 02/24/2016